State of Misconsin JOINT LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Co-Chairs LUTHER OLSEN Senator

JOAN BALLWEG Representative



LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STAFF Terry C. Anderson Director Laura D. Rose Deputy Director

September 25, 2014

NOTICE OF MAIL BALLOT

SYMPOSIA SERIES ON PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX Representative Duey Stroebel, Chair

A mail ballot dated September 25, 2014 has been distributed to members of the Symposia Series on Personal Property Tax. The ballot requests the Steering Committee to vote on the motion to approve the summary report of the Steering Committee. The ballot is to be returned to the Legislative Council office by October 2, 2014.

Interested parties may view the ballot at the Legislative Council website: http://www.legis.wisconsin.gov/lc, or at the Legislative Council office, Suite 401, One East Main Street, Madison, Wisconsin.

Terry C. Anderson Director Legislative Council

Supporting Effective Lawmaking Since 1947